



Norfolk Constabulary

Freedom of Information Department
Jubilee House
Falconers Chase
Wymondham
Norfolk NR18 0WW

Tel: 01953 425699 Ext: 2803

Email: freedomofinformation@norfolk.pnn.police.uk

March 2016

Dear

Freedom of Information Request Reference N^o: FOI 000553/16

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk Constabulary on the 4th February 2016 in which you sought access to the following information:

- 1 How many cases of stalking (section 2A and 4A) were recorded by your constabulary in the financial years 2013- 2014, 2014 – 2015 and 2015 – 04/02/16?
- 2 Of these cases, how many of the named suspects had been named in other reports of stalking against:
 - A The same victim
 - B A different victim

Norfolk Constabulary holds information relevant to your request.

Response to your Request

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

Q1 The Joint Performance and Analysis Department has retrieved the following number of recorded crimes of stalking from the Constabulary's crime databases.

Year & Month	Number of Crimes/Investigations
2013/2014	
April	3
August	1
September	1
October	2
December	2
January	2
February	3
March	4
2014/2015	
April	4

May	3
June	1
July	7
August	1
September	5
October	5
November	3
December	4
January	1
February	3
March	5
2015/2016	
April	2
May	3
June	2
July	3
August	2
September	3
October	5
November	11
December	8
January	8
February until 04/02/16	1
Grand Total	108

- Q2A Based on the above crimes, there are two suspects who have been recorded as committing stalking offences on more than one occasion against the same victim.
- Q2B Based on the above crimes, there are four suspects who have been recorded as committing stalking offences on more than one occasion against a different victim.